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SunChemical

Performance Pigments*

EYE LINER 240105 STAR BLUE

Water 64.20%
Veegum HV 1.00%
Tris Amino Crystals 0.30%
Propylene Glycol 8.00%
Keltrol T 0.30%
Phenonip 0.90%
Stearic Acid 90% 4.00%
Cutina MD 0.80%
Novol 0.50%
SUnSHINE™ Star Blue C83-3405 20.00%

100.00%

INCI

Distilled Water

Hydrated Magnesium Aluminium Silicate Mineral
Tromethamine

Propylene Glycol

Xanthan Gum

Phenoxyethanol (and) Methyl-, Ethyl-, Propyl-, Butylparaben
Stearic Acid (and) Palmitic Acid

Glyceryl Stearate

Oleyl Alcohol

Supplier/Distributor

Local
Sepulchre/Vanderbilt
KeyserMcKay/Angus
Vel SA

Shlack/CP Kelco
Clariant

Mosselman

Cognis

Croda

SunChemical



SunChemical

Performance Pigments*

EYE LINER 260105 SUPER DEEP BLUE

Water

Veegum HV

Tris Amino Crystals
Propylene Glycol
Keltrol T

Phenonip

Stearic Acid 90%
Cutina MD

Novol

SUnSHINE™ Super Deep Blue C83-3251

64.20%
1.00%
0.30%
8.00%
0.30%
0.90%
4.00%
0.80%
0.50%

20.00%

100.00%

INCI

Distilled Water

Hydrated Magnesium Aluminium Silicate Mineral
Tromethamine

Propylene Glycol

Xanthan Gum

Phenoxyethanol (and) Methyl-, Ethyl-, Propyl-, Butylparaben
Stearic Acid (and) Palmitic Acid

Glyceryl Stearate

Oleyl Alcohol

Supplier/Distributor

Local
Sepulchre/Vanderbilt
KeyserMcKay/Angus
Vel SA

Shlack/CP Kelco
Clariant

Mosselman

Cognis

Croda

SunChemical



SunChemical

Performance Pigments*

CREAMY EYE SHADOW 280105 DIAMOND PURPLE

Water

Veegum HV

Tris Amino Crystals
Propylene Glycol
Keltrol T

Phenonip

Stearic Acid 90%
Cutina MD

Novol

SunSHINE™ Diamond Purple C83-3403

64.20%
1.00%
0.30%
8.00%
0.30%
0.90%
4.00%
0.80%
0.50%

20.00%

100.00%

INCI

Distilled Water

Hydrated Magnesium Aluminium Silicate Mineral
Tromethamine

Propylene Glycol

Xanthan Gum

Phenoxyethanol (and) Methyl-, Ethyl-, Propyl-, Butylparaben
Stearic Acid (and) Palmitic Acid

Glyceryl Stearate

Oleyl Alcohol

Supplier/Distributor

Local
Sepulchre/Vanderbilt
KeyserMcKay/Angus
Vel SA

Shlack/CP Kelco
Clariant

Mosselman

Cognis

Croda

SunChemical



SunChemical

Performance Pigments*

MAKE-UP FOUNDATION 140105 SynMICA FINE

Emulgade SEV
Eumulgin B2
Myritol 331

Cetiol S

Dub ININ

Cetiol A

Lanette O Or
Mirasil C-DPDM
Bentone Gel VS5V
Water
1,3-Butylene Glycol
Glycerin

Phenonip

Veegum HV
Keltrol T

Soft-Tex White C47-7756
Soft-Tex Yellow C33-7773
Soft-Tex Brown C33-7715
SynMICA Fine C86-3111

6.00%
1.00%
5.00%
3.00%
3.50%
3.50%
1.50%
3.00%
3.00%
55.30%
2.00%
2.00%

0.80%
1.00%
0.20%

7.00%
0.50%
0.50%
3.00%

INCI

Cetearyl Alcohol (and) PEG-40 Castor Oil (and) Sodium Cetearyl Sulfate
Ceteareth-20

Cocoglycerides

Diethylhexylcyclohexane

Isononyl Isononanoate

Hexyl Laurate

Cetyl Stearyl Alcohol

Dimethicone

Cyclopentasiloxane (and) Disteardimonium Hectorite (and) SD Alcohol 40
Distilled Water

Butylene Glycol

Glycerin

Phenoxyethanol (and) Methyl-, Ethyl-, Propyl-, Butylparaben

Hydrated Magnesium Aluminium Silicate Mineral
Xanthan Gum

Supplier/Distributor

Cognis

Cognis

Cognis

Cognis

YDS/Stearinerie Dubois
Cognis

Cognis

YDS/Rhodia
NRC/Elementis

Local

Univar/Roland
Maprecos/ARD Soliance

Clariant
Sepulchre/Vanderbilt
Sblack/CP Kelco

SunChemical
SunChemical
SunChemical
SunChemical



SunChemical

Performance Pigments*

MAKE-UP FOUNDATION 140105 SynMICA SUPER

INCI Supplier/Distributor
Emulgade SEV 6.00% Cetearyl Alcohol (and) PEG-40 Castor Oil (and) Sodium Cetearyl Sulfate Cognis
Eumulgin B2 1.00% Ceteareth-20 Cognis
Myritol 331 5.00% Cocoglycerides Cognis
Cetiol S 3.00% Diethylhexylcyclohexane Cognis
Dub ININ 3.50% Isononyl Isononanoate YDS/Stearinerie Dubois
Cetiol A 3.50% Hexyl Laurate Cognis
Lanette O Or 1.50% Cetyl Stearyl Alcohol Cognis
Mirasil C-DPDM 3.00% Dimethicone YDS/Rhodia
Bentone Gel VS5V 3.00% Cyclopentasiloxane (and) Disteardimonium Hectorite (and) SD Alcohol 40 NRC/Elementis
Water 55.30% Distilled Water Local
1,3-Butylene Glycol 2.00% Butylene Glycol Univar/Roland
Glycerin 2.00% Glycerin Maprecos/ARD Soliance
Phenonip 0.80% Phenoxyethanol (and) Methyl-, Ethyl-, Propyl-, Butylparaben Clariant
Veegum HV 1.00% Hydrated Magnesium Aluminium Silicate Mineral Sepulchre/Vanderbilt
Keltrol T 0.20% Xanthan Gum Shlack/CP Kelco
Soft-Tex White C47-7756 6.00% SunChemical
Soft-Tex Yellow C33-7773 1.00% SunChemical
Soft-Tex Brown C33-7715 1.00% SunChemical
SynMICA Super C86-3222 3.00% SunChemical



SunChemical

Performance Pigments*

SunSHINE®

Although the information presented herein is believed to be reliable, Sun
Chemical Corporation makes no representation or guarantee as to the
accuracy, completeness or reliability of the information.

All recommendations and suggestions are made without guarantee, since
the conditions of use are beyond our control. There is no implied
warranty of merchantability or fitness for purpose of the product or
products described herein.

In no event shall Sun Chemical Corporation be liable for damages of any
nature arising out of the use or reliance upon information. Sun Chemical
Corporation expressly disclaims that the use of any material referenced
herein, either alone or in combination with other materials, shall be free of
the rightful claim of any third party including a claim of infringement.

The observance of all legal regulations and patents is the responsibility of
the user.”





